

NATIONAL BOARD OF ACCREDITATION 4th Floor, NBCC Place, East Tower, PragatiVihar, BhishamPitamahMarg, New Delhi-110003, Phone No: 011-24360683(D), Fax: 24360682, website:<u>www.nbaind.org</u>

National Board of Accreditation (NBA), an autonomous body, accredits programs offered by various technical educational institutions in different disciplines. For this purpose NBA conducts visits of the Experts/Expert Committees to the institutions desirous of seeking accreditation of its programs by NBA. The visit to the institutions is normally for a period of three days. The experts who visit these institutions are senior Academicians, Researchers, Industry Professionals, etc. In order to facilitate their visit, NBA has to arrange for their board & lodging, meals, refreshments, snacks etc. as also travel by air, road, or by rail, as the case may be given consideration to their seniority and stature, comfortable and decent hotel accommodation is required to be provided to them.

National Board of Accreditation invites Express of Interest for the following:

(1) <u>Empanelment of Service provider(s)</u>:

NBA intends to empanel Service Provider(s) with a minimum annual turnover of Rs. 5.00 crores, who are willing to provide single window transport (Air, Road & Rail), lodging in a decent hotel accommodation and board and meals/snacks facilities for its visiting team/experts on Pan India basis.

(2) Empanelment of Advertising Agencies.

NBA intends to empanel, Delhi based Advertising Agencies, which are accredited with Indian Newspapers Society (INS), for its various advertising jobs on DAVP Rates.

Interested parties may <u>download</u> the Tender from NBA website <u>www.nbaind.org</u> and submit the Tender with a Demand Draft of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) in favour of "National Board of Accreditation" as Tender Fee in separate sealed envelops super-scribing "**Request for Empanelment of Advertising Agencies**" or "**Request for Transport, Board/Lodging on Pan India Basis**" so as to reach the Member-Secretary, National Board of Accreditation, New Delhi, on or before 29th November,2013.

NBA reserves the right to cancel/reject any/all the Tenders without assigning any reason(s).

(Member-Secretary)